FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/25/2020

SUBJECT: Comfort Systems Will Not Disconnect Services Due to Cold Weather Rule

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Comfort Systems Will Not Disconnect Services Due to Cold Weather Rule

[Duluth, MN] Comfort Systems would like to remind the public that water and gas services will not be disconnected for residents who are behind on payments. Bills will continue to be sent to residents, and it is the responsibility of residents to pay those bills. Comfort Systems will continue to abide by the Cold Weather Rule and not disconnect services until further notice. Shut off notices were previously sent before the City made the commitment not to shut off services due to the economic impact of COVID-19.

###